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This marking memorandum consists of 13 pages/Hierdie memorandum bestaanuit 13 bladsye 

QUESTION/Vraag 1 [26] 

1.1.1 

1or0

0

0

2

2







xx

xx

xx

 

 

factors/faktore 

both values of x 

Beide x-waardes(2) 

1.1.2 

36,0or69,3

)3(2

)4)(3(41010

04103

03104

2

2

2










xx

x

xx

xx

 

 

standard 

formstandaardvorm 

substitution / subt 

each value of x 

Elke x-waarde 

(4) 

1.1.3 

   

  

only2

33416

2121151511

2or5

025

0103

1211

111

111

2

2

22



















x

or

xx

xx

xx

xxx

xx

xx

 

 

 1211 2  xxx  

standard 

formstandaardvorm 

factors / faktore 

both values of x / 

beide x-waardes 

 

 answer/rejecting 

5x  

Antw/verwerp x=-5 

                              (5) 

1.1.4 

4or3

0)3)(4(

0)3)(4(







xx

xx

xx

 

 

 0)3)(4(  xx  
correct answer 

Korrekteantw 

(3) 
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1.2 

   

1or3

3or1

0)1)(3(

032

07244

722

7

2

3.............363

13342

22

22.2

2........28.4

1........7

2

222

22

22

13342

1)1(3)2(2

112

22



































xx

yy

yy

yy

yyyyy

yyyy

yxyx

yx

yx

xyx

yxyx

xyx

xyx

xyx

 

 

 

 


xyx   1)1(3)2(2 22.2  

 

 

 

 
 yx  2  

 

 

substitution / subst 

 

 

standard 

formstandaardvorm 

factors/ faktore 

y values/-waardes 

 

 

x values/-waardes 

(7) 

1.3 

    

0sinceimpossibleisthis

14

041

0rootsequalfor

41

141

4

0

2

2

2

2

22

2

22

22



















p

p

p

p

p

acb

pxx

pxx

 

Onmoontlikaangesien𝑝2  ≥   0 

 

 

Standard 

formstandaardvorm 

 

 

substitution /subst 


241 p  

Virgelykewortels 

 

 

 041 2  p  

 

conclusion 

(5) 

 

QUESTION/Vraag 2  [09] 

2.1 

2

42

44

181410

sdifferencefirst64







a

a

n

 

 

first 2 terms of first 

differenceseerste 2 terme v 1e 

verskille 

second difference / 2e verskil 

 

answer / antw 

(3) 
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2.2 

542T

5

142

1

4

10)2(3

103

2 













nn

c

c

cba

b

b

ba

n

 

 

 

value of b/ waarde van b 

 

 

 

 

value of c/ waarde van c 

 

 

 

answer /antw 

(3) 

2.3 
 

2by  divisible            

)262(2n            
4124            

)5)1(4)1(2()542(

2

2

22

1




 

n
nn

nnnnTT nn

 

 

 nT ......1 nT  

 

 

Simplification/ 

conclusion /gevolgtrekking 

                                                 (3) 

 

QUESTION/Vraag 3  [23] 

3.1.1 

75022

75022

450)150(700

)1(

R

T

T

dnaT

n

n

n







 

 

correct substitution 

Korrektesubstitusie 

 

answer / antw 

(2) 

3.1.2 

 

 

 

 

 

139m  89m  50m depth  Total 

89

62300700

2275070085050

700)1(23450

: 50mafter  metres Additional

750 R22cost  50mFirst 











n

n

n

nTn

 

 23450a

 

correct 

substitutionkorrektesubstitusie 

simplification/vereenv 

answer/antw 

(4) 

3.2 

   
11

6)6(27)7(2

2

22

677

2









SST

nnSn

 

 

 677 SST   

substitution / subst 

answer/ antw 
                                (3) 
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3.3  

 

67,0

2

1
1

2

1
11

1

1

...
8

1

4

1

2

1
1

2

1

10

10

9

0

1



















































r

ra
S

n

m
m

m

 

 

 

 

 

a 

r 

n 

substitution /subst 

 

answer /antw 
 

                                (5) 

3.4.1 

     

  

only3

11:seriesconvergentfor

5
2

1

3

2
if3if

3

2
or3

0323

0673

25721

72111

1

72

1

1

2

22




























x

r

rr

xx

xx

xx

xx

xxxx

xxxx

x

x

x

x

 

 

 



x

x

x

x










1

72

1

1
 

 

Standard form 

standaardvorm 

factors/ faktore 

 

both values of x 

beide x-waardes 

 

 

 

both values of r 

Beidewaardes van r 

 

 

 
 11  r  

 3x  

(7) 

3.4.2 

 

3

8

2

1
1

31

2

1
1

1

1
























x

r

a
S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

substitution/subst 

 

 

 

answer/ antw 

(2) 
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QUESTION/Vraag4 [23] 

4.1.1 

682)(

2)2(2)(

2

48

2)20(6

2)2(

)(

2

2

2

2

2















xxxf

xxf

a

a

a

xay

qpxay

 

 

substitution of turning point 

subst van draaipunt 

subst. (6 ; 0) 

 

a = 2 

 

answer / antw 

(4) 

4.1.2 

3or1

12

1)2(

2)2(20

2)2(2

OR

3or1

)1)(3(0

340

6820

2882

2)2(2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2























xx

x

x

x

xy

xx

xx

xx

xx

xxy

xy

 

 

 

 0y  

standard form / 

standaardvorm 

factors /faktore 

both values of  x 

Beide x-waardes 

 

OR / OF 

 0y  

 1)2( 2 x  

 12 x  

 both values of  x 

Beide x-waaardes 

(4) 

4.1.3 Translation/shift 2 units upward and 2 units to the 

LHS 

Transleer/skuif 2 eenhede op en 2 eenhedena links 

 Translation/shift 2 units 

upward  /2 nabo 

2 units to the LHS/2 na links 

(2) 

4.1.4 0or0  xx   0x  

 0x  

(2) 

4.2.1 

xy

xxh

2

log)( 2




 

 

answer / antw 

(2) 



Mathematics/P1/MEMORANDUMNSC – Grade12 NW/June 2019    
7 

 

                                                                                           

Demo 

NW/JUNE/MATH/ EMIS/6*******  

4.2.2 

 

 

 

 

 

h  
x intercept/afsnit 

shape /vorm 

 
1h  

y intercept / afsnit 

shape / vorm 

 

(4) 

4.2.3 

1

2log

log)(

2

2







a

a

xxh

 

 

substitution/subst 

answer / antw 

(2) 

4.2.4 20  x

 

end points / interval 

correct notation  / notasie 

(2) 

 

 

QUESTION/Vraag5 [18] 

5.1 

12)(

2

4

13

1

)(

1
2

6
)(

6

2
3

1
20

4

1
2

)(

2

2






































x

x

x

xs

a

a

a

ay

baxs

x
xr

k

k

k

x

k
y

q
px

k
xr

 

 

 

 

subst. 1and2  yx  

 

 

subst. )4;0(O   

 

 

 

equation of  r /vgl. van r 

 

 

 

 

 

 

subst 

 

equation of  s/ vgl van s 

(5) 
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5.2 

)8;0(B

8

62

2

6
1

1
2

6
0

1
2

6
)(


















x

x

x

x

x
xr

 

 

 

 

 1
2

6
0 




x
 



2

6
1




x
 

 

 8x  

(3) 

5.3 

1

1

21

)1;2(









xy

c

c

subcxy

 

 

 

subst.  

answer / antw 

(2) 

5.4 

)1;2(W

213:3

112:2

1









xy

yx

xy

 

 

 

value of x/ waarde van x 

value of y/ waarde van y 

                                           (2) 

5.5 8or20  xx

 
End points / interval 

correct notation/ notasie 

 8x  

(3) 

5.6 


























y

x
xk

x
xk

x
xk

xrxsxk

x

x

x

2

6
2)(

1
2

6
12)(

1
2

6
12)(

)()()(

 

 

 

 

 

removing the brackets 

Verwyderhakies 



2

6
2)(




x
xk x  

answer / antw 

                                           (3) 

 

QUESTION/ Vraag6 [07] 

6.1 

5

2,01

2,021

)1.01(2

)1(











n

n

n

nxx

inPA

 

 

 PA 2  

correct 

substitutionkorrektesubstitusie 

removing the brackets/  

verwyderhakies 

answer /antw 
(4) 
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6.2  

 

 

 

%65,11

009710485,0
1200

009710485,0

14

25
1

14

25
1

1
42000

75000

14200075000

1

60

60

60

125



















r

r

i

i

i

i

i

iPA
n

 

 

 

 

 60n  

 

correct 

substitutionkorrektesubstitusie 

 

 60

14

25
 

 

 

 

answer/antw 

(4) 

6.3 
 

 

%19,7

190718590312,1

4

07,0
11

11

4

























eff

eff

eff

m

nom
eff

i

i

i

m

i
i

 

correct 

formulakorrekteformule 

 

correct 

substitutionkorrektesubstitusie 

 

answer/ antw 

(3) 
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QUESTION/ Vraag 7 [18] 

7.1.1 

 

 

x

hx

h

hhx

h

hxh

h

xhxhx

h

xhxhx

h

xfhxf
xf

hxhxhxf

hxhxhxf

hxhxf

xxf

h

h

h

h

h

h



































































2

1
lim

2

1

lim

2

1

lim

2

1

2

1

2

1

lim

2

1

2

1

2

1

lim

)()(
lim)('

2

1

2

1
)(

2
2

1
)(

2

1
)(

2

1
)(

0

0

2

0

222

0

222

0

0

22

22

2

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

correct formula/ 

korrekteformule 

 

 


22

2

1

2

1
)( hxhxhxf   

 

 



h

hxh 2

2

1


 

 

common factor h 

Gemene factor  h 

 

 

 

answer / antw 

(5) 

7.1.2 

1

8

2

9

2

25

35

)3()5(

2

9
)3(

2

25
)5(

2

1
)( 2


























ff
m

ff

xxf

av  

 

 

 



2

25
)5( f  



2

9
)3( f  

 

method/substitution 

Metode/substitusie 

answer/ antw 

(4) 

7.2  
46

42

2

3





x

xxDx 

 


26x  

 4  

(2) 

Penalize 1 mark for 

incorrect notation/ 

penaliseer 1 punt 

virfoutiewenotasie 
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7.3 

2

3

2

1

2

1

2

3

12

1

2

1

2

3

)(

1























xx
dx

dy

xxy

xxxy

x
xxy

 

 

 


1x  


2

1

2

3


 xx  

 2

1

2

3
x  

 2

3

2

1 

x  

(4) 

7.4 

5

210

4214

42

42'

1242













x

x

x

xm

xy

xxy

 

 

 

 42'  xy  

 

 4214  x  

 

answer / antw 

(3) 
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QUESTION/Vraag 8 [16] 

8.1 

1612)(

12

)1(12

12

1

16160

1648640

16)12(4640

2equation......................164640

1equation.....................................12

120

)2(30

3)('

OR

1612)(

12

164)1(640

1

4848

2equation1equation

324160

2by2equationmultiply

2equation.........................16280

)0;2(substitude2)20

1equation.......................164640

)0;4(substitute)4()4(0

)(

3

2

2

3

3

3

3



















































xxxf

b

b

ab

a

a

aa

aa

ba

ab

ba

ba

baxxf

xxxf

b

b

a

a

ba

ba

dba(

ba

dba

dbxaxxf

 

 
 

OR/OF 

 

 

equation 1/ 

vergelyking 1 

 

 

 

equation 2 

vergelyking 2 

 

 

 

 

 

method/ metode 

 

 

 

substitution/ subst 

(4) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

equation 1 

Vergelyking 1 

 

equation 2 

Vergelyking 2 

 

 

 

 

 

method/metode 

 

 

 

substitution/ subst 

(4) 
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1612)(

1

)16(16

)16;0(substitude)1612()(

)44)(4()(

)2)(2)(4()(

2and2,4areofzerosthesince

3

3

2















xxxf

a

a

Axxaxf

xxxaxf

xxxaxf

f

 

 

substitution/subst 

 

 16123  xx  

substitution of A 

Subst van A 
 )16(16  a  

 

                               (4) 

8.2 

  

)32;2(

32

16)2(12)2()2(

2

022OR4

04

1230

123)('

1612)(

3

2

2

2

2

3

Q

y

f

x

xxx

x

x

xxf

xxxf

















 

 

 

 123)(' 2  xxf  

 1230 2  x  

factors/ 42 x /faktore 

 

both values of x 

Beide x-waardes 

 

 value of  y  

Waaarde van y 

(5) 

8.3 

 
 16;0

16;0

16

0

60

6)(''

123)(' 2













y

x

x

xxf

xxf

 

 

OR/OF 

 

 16;0

16)0(

0

60

6)(''

123)('

1612)()(

1612)(

2

3

3

















t

x

x

xxt

xxt

xxxfxt

xxxf

 

 

 xxf 6)(''   

 x60   

 0x  
 

 

 

 

 

answer /antw 

(4) 

 

 

 
 1612)( 3  xxxt  

 

 
 xxf 6)(''   

 x60   
 
 

 

answer/ antw 

                                     (4) 

8.4 422  xorx   2x  

 42  x  

                                     (3) 
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QUESTION / Vraag9 [7] 

9.1 

2,0

5,04,0

P(B)P(A)B)andP(A







 

 

substitution / subst 

answer / antw 

(2) 

9.2 

7,0

2,05,04,0

B)andP(AP(B)P(A)B)orP(A







 

 

substitution / subst 

answer/ antw 

(2) 

9.3 

3,0

7,01

B)orP(A1B)notandAnotP(







 

formula / formule 

substitution / subst 

answer / antw 

(3) 

 


